Introduced by:

Affairs Committee

Date: October 28, 1986 Vote: Unanimous Action:

Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-140 (SUBSTITUTE)

APPROVING A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT BETWEEN SERVICE AREAS.

WHEREAS, a mutual aid agreement has been negotiated between the Kalifornsky Fire Service Area and Central Emergency Services, which consists of the City of Soldotna Fire Department, Ridgeway/Sterling Fire Service Area, and the Central Peninsula Emergency Medical Service Area in order to provide more comprehensive fire protection and protect persons within the service areas; and

WHEREAS, such mutual aid agreements are explicitly sanctioned by the Alaska Statutes:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the mutual aid agreement between the Kalifornsky Fire Service Area and Central Emergency Services, which agreement is attached to this resolution and incorporated by attachment, is adopted and the mayor is authorized to execute and effectuate this agreement upon such terms and conditions as he deems appropriate and in the best interests of the borough and service areas.

Section 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 2nd DAY OF December, 1986.

ATTEST: